
Bowling Green•Clopton•Community•Elsberry• Mark Twain•Montgomery County 
North Callaway•Silex•South Callaway•Van-Far•Wellsville•Wright City 

Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

 

2017 

EMO All Conference  

FOOTBALL Selections 

 

1ST TEAM OFFENSE 

 

Name Position School Year 
Aubrey Nelson Quarterback Montgomery County 12 

    

Adam Reno Running Back North Callaway 12 

Kaden Helsel Running Back South Callaway 12 

Eric Hombs Running Back  Van-Far/Community R-6 11 

    

Devon Holmes Wide Receiver Wright City 12 

Tim Hall Wide Receiver Montgomery County 12 

    

Clark Zerr Tight End North Callaway 12 

    

Josh Hudson Offensive Line North Callaway 12 

Kyle Ebers Offensive Line Van-Far/Community R-6 12 

Trevor Anthony Offensive Line Clopton/Elsberry 11 

Hunter Schroer Offensive Line South Callaway 12 

Aidan Epperson Offensive Line Mark Twain 12 

Mark Isgrig Offensive Line North Callaway  11 

    

Peyton Leeper Wingback/Flanker South Callaway 11 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Bowling Green•Clopton•Community•Elsberry• Mark Twain•Montgomery County 
North Callaway•Silex•South Callaway•Van-Far•Wellsville•Wright City 

Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

2017 

EMO All Conference  

Football Selections 

 

2nd TEAM OFFENSE 
 

Name Position School Year 
Sean McDonald Quarterback Wright City 12 

    

Parker Wallace Running Back Van-Far/Community R-6 12 

Jordan Delashmutt Running Back North Callaway 11 

Jace Barton Running Back  Mark Twain 10 

    

Noah Pafford Wide Receiver Bowling Green 12 

Jarrett Livengood Wide Receiver South Callaway 12 

    

Joe Phillips Tight End Wright City 12 

    

Clayton Knifel Offensive Line South Callaway 12 

Jared Stieferman Offensive Line South Callaway 12 

Tanner Pezold Offensive Line North Callaway 12 

Cameron Cochran Offensive Line North Callaway 12 

Donnie Grueneberg Offensive Line Wright City 11 

Blake Eoff Offensive Line Montgomery County 11 

    

Coltin Jensen Wingback/Flanker Van-Far/Community R-6 12 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Bowling Green•Clopton•Community•Elsberry• Mark Twain•Montgomery County 
North Callaway•Silex•South Callaway•Van-Far•Wellsville•Wright City 

Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

2017 

EMO All Conference  

Football Selections 

 

1st TEAM DEFENSE 
 

Name Position School Year 
Aidan Epperson Defensive End Mark Twain 12 

Blake Eoff Defensive End  Montgomery County 11 

Mason Wortmann Defensive End North Callaway 10 

    

Bobby Zwilling Defensive Linemen Montgomery County 12 

Hunter Schroer Defensive Linemen South Callaway 12 

Mark Isgrig Defensive Linemen North Callaway 11 

    

Tanner Pezold Linebacker North Callaway 12 

Kaden Helsel Linebacker South Callaway 12 

Jacob Garner Linebacker Van-Far/Community R-6 12 

Jordan Delashmutt Linebacker North Callaway 11 

    

Austin Edwards Defensive Back  North Callaway 12 

Adam Reno Defensive Back North Callaway 12 

Devon Holmes Defensive Back Wright City 12 

Lincoln Talbott Defensive Back Mark Twain 12 

Peyton Leeper Defensive Back South Callaway 11 
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North Callaway•Silex•South Callaway•Van-Far•Wellsville•Wright City 
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Conference 
 

2017 

EMO All Conference  

Football Selections 

 

2nd TEAM DEFENSE 
 

Name Position School Year 
Landon Horstman Defensive End South Callaway 12 

Jaime Malta Defensive End  Wright City 12 

Verlyn Johnson Defensive End Van-Far/Community R-6 11 

    

Collin Schlapper Defensive Linemen Wright City 12 

Rickey McDonald Defensive Linemen Wright City 12 

Nathan Beatty Defensive Linemen Van-Far/Community R-6 12 

    

Dalton Stone Linebacker South Callaway 12 

Noah Pafford Linebacker Bowling Green 12 

Hyrum Bishop Linebacker Montgomery County 11 

Avery Epperson Linebacker Mark Twain 10 

    

Conner Grossmann Defensive Back  Mark Twain 12 

Josh Hodde Defensive Back Van-Far/Community R-6 12 

Coltin Jensen Defensive Back Van-Far/Community R-6 12 

Dawson Wright Defensive Back North Callaway 11 

Hunter Smith Defensive Back Bowling Green 10 
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Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

2017 

EMO All Conference  

Football Selections 

 

1st TEAM SPECIALITY POSITIONS 
 

Name Position School Year 
Aubrey Nelson Punter Montgomery County 12 

    

Austin Edwards Utility/Kick Returner North Callaway 12 

    

Josh Hodde Place Kicker Van-Far/Community R-6 12 

    

Stephen Merz Athlete (1st Team 

Only)  
Bowling Green 12 

    

Kevin O’Neal COACH OF THE YEAR  North Callaway  

 

 

2nd TEAM SPECIALITY POSITIONS 
 

Name Position School Year 
Devon Holmes Punter Wright City 12 

    

Kaden Helsel Utility/Kick Returner South Callaway 12 

    

Tyklen Salmons Place Kicker South Callaway 11 

 


